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Of the Term September in the year Two Thousand Twenty-two

THE JURORS OF THE GRAND JURY of the State of Ohio, within and for the body
of the County aforesaid, on their oaths, in the name and by the authority of the State of
Ohio, do find and present that on or about the 9" day of July, 2009, at Auglaize County,
Ohio, the said ___ CHRISTINE ANN STEINKE __ knowing the person has no privilege

to do so, and with purpose to defraud or knowing that the person is facilitating a fraud,
did falsify, destroy, remove, conceal, alter, deface, or mutilate any writing, computer
software, data, or record and the writing, data, computer software, or record is kept by or
belongs to a local, state, or federal governmental entity.  Said act is a felony of the third
degree in violation of Ohio Revised Code Title 29, §2913.42(A)(1)(B)(4), and against the
peace and dignity of the State of Ohio.

COUNT TWO

THE JURORS OF THE GRAND JURY of the State of Ohio, within and for the body
of the County aforesaid, on their oaths, in the name and by the authority of the State of
Ohio, do find and present that at or between the 29" day of November, 2010 and the 6™
day of December, 2010, at Auglaize County, Ohio, the said CHRISTINE ANN
STEINKE _ knowing the person has no privilege to do so, and with purpose to defraud

or knowing that the person is facilitating a fraud, did falsify, destroy, remove, conceal,
alter, deface, or mutilate any writing, computer software, data, or record and the writing,

data, computer software, or record is kept by or belongs to a local, state, or federal
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governmental entity.  Said act is a felony of the third degree in violation of Ohio
Revised Code Title 29, §2913.42(A)(1)(B)(4), and against the peace and dignity of the
State of Ohio.

COUNT THREE

THE JURORS OF THE GRAND JURY of the State of Ohio, within and for the body
of the County aforesaid, on their oaths, in the name and by the authority of the State of
Ohio, do find and present that at or between the 71 day of April, 2011 and the 31% day of
October, 2011, at Auglaize County, Ohio, the said CHRISTINE ANN STEINKE
knowing the person has no privilege to do so, and with purpose to defraud or knowing
that the person is facilitating a fraud, did falsify, destroy, remove, conceal, alter, deface,
or mutilate any writing, computer software, data, or record and the writing, data,
computer software, or record is kept by or belongs to a local, state, or federal
governmental entity.  Said act is a felony of the third degree in violation of Ohio
Revised Code Title 29, §2913.42(A)(1)(B)(4), and against the peace and dignity of the
State of Ohio.

COUNT FOUR

THE JURORS OF THE GRAND JURY of the State of Ohio, within and for the body
of the County aforesaid, on their oaths, in the name and by the authority of the State of
Ohio, do find and present that at or between the 25% day of April, 2012 and the 26 day of
September, 2012, at Auglaize County, Ohio, the said CHRISTINE.ANN STEINKE
knowing the person has no privilege to do so, and with purpose to defraud or knowing
that the person is facilitating a fraud, did falsify, destroy, remove, conceal, alter, deface,
or mutilate any writing, computer software, data, or record and the writing, data,
computer software, or record is kept by or belongs to a locai, state, or federal

governmental entity.  Said act is a felony of the third degree in violation of Ohio
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Revised Code Title 29, §2913.42(A)(1)(B)(4), and against the peace and dignity of the
State of Ohio.

COUNT FIVE

THE JURORS OF THE GRAND JURY of the State of Ohio, within and for the body
of the County aforesaid, on their oaths, in the name and by the authority of the State of
Ohio, do find and present that at or between the 10" day of March, 2013 and the 24" day
of December, 2013, at Auglaize County, Ohio, the said __ CHRISTINE ANN STEINKE

knowing the person has no privilege to do so, and with purpose to defraud or knowing
that the person is facilitating a frand, did falsify, destroy, remove, conceal, alter, deféce,
or mutilate any writing, computer software, data, or record and the writing, data,
computer software, or record is kept by or belongs to a local, state, or federal
governmental entity.  Said act is a felony of the third degree in violation of Ohio
Revised Code Title 29, §2913.42(A)(1)(B)(4), and against the peace and dignity of the
State of Ohio.

COUNT SIX

THE JURORS OF THE GRAND JURY of the State of Ohio, within and for the body
of the County aforesaid, on theit oaths, in the name and by the authority of the State of
Ohio, do find and present that at or between the 1™ day of August, 2014 and the 3™ day of
December, 2014, at Auglaize County, Ohio, the said CHRISTINE ANN STEINKE

knowing the person has no privilege to do so, and with purpose to defraud or knowing

that the person is facilitating a fraud, did falsify, destroy, remove, conceal, alter, deface,
or mutilate any writing, computer software, data, or record and the writing, data,
computer software, or record is kept by or belongs to a local, state, or federal
governmental entity.  Said act is a felony of the third degree in violation of Ohio
Revised Code Title 29, §2913.42(A)(1)(B)(4), and against the peace and dignity of the
State of Ohio.



COUNT SEVEN

THE JURORS OF THE GRAND JURY of the State of Ohio, within and for the body
of the County aforesaid, on their oaths, in the name and by the authority of the State of
Ohio, do find and present that at or between the 9" day of April, 2015 and the 3™ day of
November, 2015, at Auglaize County, Ohio, the said CHRISTINE ANN STEINKE

“knowing the person has no privilege to do so, and with pﬁrpose to defraud or knowing

that the person is facilitating a fraud, did falsify, destroy, remove, conceal, alter, deface,
or mutilate any writing, computer software, data, or record and the writing, data,
computer software, or record is kept by or belongs to a local, state, or federal
governmental entity. Said act is a felony of the third degree in violation of Ohio
Revised Code Title 29, §2913.42(A)(1)(B)(4), and against the peace and dignity of the
State of Ohio.

COUNT EIGHT

THE JURORS OF THE GRAND JURY of the State of Ohio, within and for the body
of the County aforesaid, on their oaths, in the name and by the authority of the State of
Ohio, do find and present that at or between the 1 day of Apx‘il, 2016 and the 2™ day of
December, 2016, at Auglaize County, Ohio, the said CHRISTINE ANN STEINKE

knowirig the person has 1o privilege to do so, and with ptirpose to defraud or knowing
that the person is facilitating a fraud, did falsify, destroy, remove, conceal, alter, deface,

" or mutilate any writing, computer software, data, or record and the writing, data,

computer software, or record is kept by or belongs to a local, state, or federal
governmental entity. Said act is a felony of the third degree in violation of Ohio
Revised Code Title 29, §2913.42(A)(1)(B)(4), and against the peace and dignity of the
State of Ohio.



COUNT NINE

THE JURORS OF THE GRAND JURY of the State of Ohio, within and for the body
of the County aforesaid, on their oaths, in the name and by the authority of the State of
Ohio, do find and present that at or between the 3™ day of January, 2017 and the 1% day of

- - December, 2017, at Auglaize County, Ohio, the said CHRISTINE ANN STEINKE

knowing the person has no privilege to do so, and with purpose to defraud or knowing
that the person is facilitating a fraud, did falsify, destroy, remove, conceal, alter, deface,
or mutilate any writing, computer software, data, or record and the writing, data,
computer software, or record is kept by or belongs to a local, state, or federal

governmental entity.  Said act is a felony of the third degree in violation of Ohio

Revised Code Title 29, §2913.42(A)(1)(B)(4), and against the_peace.and. dignity. of the. ...

State of Ohio.

COUNT TEN

THE JURORS OF THE GRAND JURY of the State of Chio, within and for the body
of the County aforesaid, on their oaths, in the name and b)} the authority of the State of
Ohio, do find and present that at or between the 2™ day of February, 2018 and the 1% day
of November, 2018, at Auglaize County, Ohio, the said __ CHRISTINE ANN STEINKE
knowing the person has no privilege to do so, and with purpose to defraud or knowing
that the person is facilitating a fraud, did falsify, destroy, -re:ﬁove, conceal, aiter, deface,
or mutilate any writing, computer sofiware, data, or record and the writing, data,
computer software, or record is kept by or belongs to a local, state, or federal
governmental entity. Said act is a felony of the third degree in violation of Ohio
Revised Code Title 29, §2913.42(A)(1)(B)(4), and against the peace and dignity of the
State of Ohic.



COUNT ELEVEN

THE JURORS OF THE GRAND JURY of the State of Ohio, within and for the body
of the County aforesaid, on their oaths, in the name and by the authority of the State of
Ohio, do find and present that at or between the 1* day of February, 2019 and the 31% day
of December, 2019, at Auglaize County, Ohio, the said __ CHRISTINE ANN STEINKE

kniowing the person has-no privilege to do so, and with purposé to defraud or knowing

that the person is facilitating a fraud, did falsify, destroy, rerhove, conceal, alter, deface,
or mutilate any writing, computer soﬁwdre, data, or record and the writing, data,
computer software, or record is kept by or belongs to a local, state, or federal
governmental enfity.  Said act is a felony of the third degree in violation of Ohio
Revised Code Title 29, §2913.42(A)(1)(B)(4),. and. against the peace. and dignity of the
State of Ohio.

COUNT TWELVE

THE JURORS OF THE GRAND JURY of the State of Ohio, within and for the body
of the County aforesaid, on their oaths, in the name and by the authority of the State of
Ohio, do find and present that at or between the 28" day of February, 2020 and the 10™
day of December, 2020, at Auglaize County, Ohio, the Said CHRISTINE ANN
STEINKE . knowing the person has no privilege to do so, and with purpose to defraud

:+- or knowing that the person is facilitatixig a fraud, did falsify,  destroy, remove, conceal,

alter, deface, or mutilate any writing, computer software, data, or record and the writing,

data, computer software, or record is kept by or belongs to a local, state, or federal
governmental entity. Said act is a felony of the third-degree in violation of*Ohio
Revised C;)de Title 29, §2913.42(A)(1)(B)(4), and against the peace and dignity of the
State of Ohio.
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COUNT THIRTEEN

THE JURORS OF THE GRAND JURY of the State of Ohio, within and for the body
of the County aforesaid, on their oaths, in the name and by the authority of the State of
Ohio, do find and present that at or between the 4" day of January, 2021 and the 10* day
of September, 2021, at Auglaize County, Ohio, the said __ . CHRISTINE ANN
STEINKE _ knowing the person has no privilege to do so, and with purpose to defraud
or knowing that the person is facilitating a fraud, did falsify, destroy, remove, conceal,
alter, deface, or mutilate any writing, computer software, data, or record and the writing,
data, computer software, or record is kept by or belongs to a local, state, or'federal
governmental entity.  Said act is a felony of the third degree in violation of Ohio
Revised Code Title 29, §2913.42(A)(1)(B)(4), and against the peace and dignity of the
State of Ohio.

COUNT FOURTEEN

P U S AT A

THE JURORS OF THE GRAND JURY of the State of Ohio, within and for the body
of the County aforesaid, on their oaths, in the name and by the authority of the State of
Ohio, do find and present that at or between the 9" day of July, 2009 and the 10" day of
September, 2021, at Auglaize County, Ohio, the said CHRISTINE ANN STEINKE
being a public official. or party official, did commit any. theft offense, as defined in
D1v151on (K) of Ohio Revised Code §2913.01, and the offender used the offender’s office
in ald of comnnttmg the offense or permits or assents to its use in aid of committing the
offense and the value of the property or services stolen is $150,000.00 or more and is less
than $750,000.00. Said act is a felony of the second degree in violation of Ohio Revised
Code Title 29, §2§il.4l(A)(l), and against the peace and dignity of the State of Ohio.



COUNT FIFTEEN

THE JURORS OF THE GRAND JURY of the State of Ohio, within and for the body
of the County aforesaid, on their oaths, in the name and by the authority of the State of

-.. Ohio, do find and present that at or between the 9" day of July, 2009 and the 10" day of

September, 2021, at Auglaize County, Ohio, the said CHRISTINE ANN STEINKE
being "a public official or party official, did commit any theft offense, as defined in
Division (K) of Ohio Revised Code §2913.01, and the property or service, involved is
owned by this state, any other state, the United States, a county, a municipal corporation,
a township, or any political subdivision, department, or agency of any of them, is owned
by a political party, or is part of a political campaign fund and the value of the property or
services stolen is $150,000.00.or more and is less than $750,000.00. . Said act is a felony
of the second degree in violation of Ohio Revised Code Title 29, §2921.41(A)(2), and
against the peace and dignity of the State of Ohio. '
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September Term, 2022 Common Pleas Court Auglaize County, Ohio

THE STATE OF OHIO vs. CHRISTINE ANN STEINKE

Indictment for: Thirteen Counts Tampering with Records
Two Counts Theft in Office

Bl

Prosecuting Attorney

A TRUE BILL
Foreperson, Grand Jury

This Bill of Indictment found upon testimony sworn and sent before the Grand
Jury at the request of the Prosecuting Attorney.

Lok HilhiTor

Foreperson, Grand Jury

On this day of .20 , the within named
Defendant arraigned, and pleads

guilty to this Indictment.
L. JEAN MECKSTRCTH, CLERK OF COURTS

by:

Deputy Clerk

The State of Ohio, Auglaize County, Ohio.

I, the undersigned, Clerk of Court of Common Pleas in and for said County, do
hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the original indictment,
with the endorsements thereon, now on file in my office.

WITNESS my hand and the seal of said Court, at Wapakoneta, Auglaize County,

‘Ohio, this o/ ofay of De(‘cm bexr 20,3 .

L. JEAN MECKSTROTH, CLERK OF COURTS

by:

Deputy Clerk



